OOOOOOOO

JANUARY 2016

Brazil’'s Challenging Outlook 2016

B Ralaidsr-LBRRENS IT: LB S E/ W EL S80 N-LCGE N T E R



Y

2016

A
-

o

| and Dilma

L
s
v

How about Braz




THE SURVEY NUMBER ONE

PERIOD:
DECEMBER 20 FH-TO- 27 TH . 2015

OTAL SAMPLE:
20.006 INTERVIEWS

OVERAGE:
132 CITIES IN BRAZIL

ETHODOLOGY:
TELEPHONE SURVEY (IVR PHONE)

ESTIMATED MARGIN OF ERROR:
515 %



P1) Do you believe that the year 2016 will be better, worst or the
same for Brazil as a country compared to 20157

Same, 20%

SAMPLE: 20.006 FROM 132 CITIES



P2) Talking about the Brazilian economy, do you believe the year
2016 will be better, worst or the same compared to 2015 ?

| Same, 15%

SAMPLE: 20.006 FROM 132 CITIES



P3) Talking about the Brazilian politics, do you believe the year
2016 will be better, worst or the same compared to 2015 ? ?

Same, 17%

SAaMPLE 20006 EROQOM: I 82<CEIES



P4) In your personal opinion, President Dilma Rousseff government
will be able to make your life better in 2016 compared to 20157

SAMPLE: 20.006 FROM 132 CITIES



P5) Regarding your personal life,
2016 will be better, worst or the same compared to 2015?

NA, 2%

| Same, 18%

SAMPLE: 20.006 FROM 132 CITIES



THE SURVEY NUMBER TWO

PERIOD:
JANUARY 3RD TO JANUARY 6TH, 2016

OTAL SAMPLE:
20.005 INTERVIEWS

OVERAGE:
128 CITIES IN BRAZIL

ETHODOLOGY:
TELEPHONE SURVEY (IVR PHONE)

ESTIMATED MARGIN OF ERROR:
515 %



P1) Based on your personal knowledge, who is the current Brazilian
Minister of Finance?

u Nelson Barbosa wJoaquim Levy Guido Mantega @ Do not know

SAMPLE: 20.005 FROM 128 CITIES



P2) (only those who know), do you think that the Brazilian
economy will be better off, worst off or the same with Nelson
Barbosa as Minister of Finance ?

“Same, 28%

SAMPLE: 4.001 FROM 128 CITIES



P3)Regarding the following sentence:

"The Lava Jato investigation does
jeopardize the Brazilaln economic
fecaovery .

Do vou agree. disagree or not agree nejther
disagree?
NA, 3%

" NA, ND, 22%

Sample: 20.005 FROM 128 CITIES



P4) Would you support the Lava Jato investigations suspension if
that could improve the Brazilian economic situation ?

NA, 4%

Sample: 20.005 FROM 128 CITIES



P5) Do you think that Brazil will need IMF support in 2016 ?

Do not know, NA 3%
6%

Sample: 20.005 FROM 128 CITIES



P6) (only for those who think Brazil will need IMF support).
After the IMF support, the Brazil economy will better off, worst off or
the same ?

 Same, 9%
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Sample:9.003 FROM 128 CITIES



g
B 4
e

“CPMF Is the only way to balance the budget.”







WHATSAPP POLL

METHODOLOGY

POLL BY CELULAR PHONE (BY WHATSAPP)

SAMPLE

188 HOUSE MEMBERS AND 25 REPUBLICAN SENATORS

PERIOD:

NOVEMBER 12TH AND 24TH 2015



Do you believe that the House/Senate will approve the (re)-creation of
the CPMF in 2016 ?

uYes wNoO

ey, 5% 74%

26%

House Senate Total
SAMPLE:

188 A THE HOUSE AND 25 AT THE SENATE



Do you believe that the House/Senate will vote and approve the
minimum retirement age in 2016 ?

wYes wNo

e _oa

80% i 1"

14%

House Senators Total

SAMPLE:
188 A THE HOUSE AND 25 AT THE SENATE



Do you believe that the House/Senate will vote and approve the
minimum wage de-indexation in 20167

wYes «No

0
. 95% 00% - 94%

5% 6%

House Senate Total

SAMPLE:
188 A THE HOUSE AND 25 AT THE SENATE



Do you believe that the House/Senate will vote and approve a more
flexible Labor Law system in 2016 ?

wYes wNo

oo

o

53%

47%

45%

House Senate Total

SAMPLE:
188 A THE HOUSE AND 25 AT THE SENATE



Do you believe that President Dilma Rousseff will finish her term In
office?

wYes wNoO

%
— 57%

House Senate Total

SAMPLE:
188 A THE HOUSE AND 25 AT THE SENATE
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